
50 Lima, Miraflores
UNIQLO Wheelchair Tennis Tour

Week of

12 MAR 2026
City,Country

Lima, Miraflores, PER

MS - MEN'S SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Tourn. Key

WC-50-PER-2026-002
ITF Referee 

David Tapia 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 33 BRA  KOHLRAUSCH, D [1]

2  Bye

3 306 BRA  BRITO, Cristiano

4 259 PER  CHOMBA CAJA, G

5 91 COL  PIRACHICAN MARTINEZ, D

6 75 ARG  CASCO, Ezequiel

7 318 URU  LLOVET GABRIEL, A

8 63 FRA  MIRANDA, C [6]

9 46 BRA  CARNEIRO SILVA, G [3]

10  Bye

11 404 PER  GAMONAL BERGHUSEN, G

12 PER  ALBERCA QUISPE, A

13 304 PER  GONZALES AGUILAR, A

14 193 COL  PAEZ, Juan Carlos

15 188 URU  MARENGO ZEBALLOS, N

16 62 BRA  CALIXTO, Luiz [5]

17 65 BRA  MAKEY, Bruno [7]

18 84 BRA  TORQUATO, J

19 107 CHI  MARCHIONI, giacomo

20 WC GUA  MAZARIEGOS, Abdiel

21 229 BRA  MEDEIROS, Rafael

22 172 BRA  FERREIRA SANTANA DE LIMA, F

23 WC GUA  GIRON, Jose

24 56 URU  VARELA, Luciano [4]

25 73 PER  APAZA CHAMBILLA, Y [8]

26 PER  CHACON CCAHUANA, C

27 287 URU  BUTIN GONZALEZ, C

28 WC 379 CRC  SANCHEZ MORA, A

29 313 CRC  ENRIQUEZ, Steven

30 87 CHI  SEPULVEDA, Jaime

31  Bye

32 45 JPN  KAWAI, yudai [2]

Round 2

 KOHLRAUSCH, D [1]
 

 CHOMBA CAJA, G
 6-2 6-1 

 CASCO, Ezequiel
 6-2 6-1 

 MIRANDA, C [6]
 6-0 6-0 

 CARNEIRO SILVA, G [3]
 

 GAMONAL BERGHUSEN, G
 6-0 6-1 

 PAEZ, Juan Carlos
 6-3 6-4 

 CALIXTO, Luiz [5]
 6-0 6-1 

 MAKEY, Bruno [7]
 4-6 6-3 6-3 

 MARCHIONI, giacomo
 6-2 6-2 

 MEDEIROS, Rafael
 6-1 6-3 

 VARELA, Luciano [4]
 6-1 6-0 

 APAZA CHAMBILLA, Y [8]
 6-0 6-0 

 BUTIN GONZALEZ, C
 6-3 6-1 

 SEPULVEDA, Jaime
 6-3 6-4 

 KAWAI, yudai [2]
 

Quarterfinals

 KOHLRAUSCH, D [1]
 6-0 6-1 

 CASCO, Ezequiel
 6-3 6-2 

 CARNEIRO SILVA, G [3]
 1-0 Ret.

 CALIXTO, Luiz [5]
 6-2 6-2 

 MAKEY, Bruno [7]
 6-1 6-1 

 VARELA, Luciano [4]
 7-5 6-3 

 APAZA CHAMBILLA, Y [8]
 6-0 6-0 

 KAWAI, yudai [2]
 6-2 6-1 

Semifinals

 KOHLRAUSCH, D [1]
 7-5 5-7 6-3 

 CARNEIRO SILVA, G [3]
 6-1 6-1 

 VARELA, Luciano [4]
 6-3 6-1 

 KAWAI, yudai [2]
 6-3 6-4 

Final

 CARNEIRO SILVA, G [3]
 2-6 6-2 6-1 

 KAWAI, yudai [2]
 6-3 6-0 

 CARNEIRO SILVA, G [3]
 6-0 5-7 6-0 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 KOHLRAUSCH, Diego
2 KAWAI, yudai
3 CARNEIRO SILVA, Gustavo
4 VARELA, Luciano
5 CALIXTO, Luiz
6 MIRANDA, Clement
7 MAKEY, Bruno
8 APAZA CHAMBILLA, Ysabelino

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  
 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 David Tapia


